



2026:HHC:8849

Anita Thakur Vs. Rakesh Kumar and Ors

COPC No.1562 of 2025

08.01.2026 Present: Mr. Vinod Kumar Sharma, Advocate vice counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

Pursuant to a detailed order passed in this petition on 06.01.2026, learned Additional Advocate General has placed on record a copy of office instructions dated 07.01.2026 from the Director of School Education, Himachal Pradesh, conveying that petitioner can now join at the station given under order dated 10.12.2025, however, for implementing the judgment passed in her favour for her promotion from retrospective date in terms of judgment, requisite action is being taken.

Let compliance affidavit be filed within two weeks, failing which, appropriate orders shall be passed in the matter.

List on **10.03.2026**.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

January 08, 2026
(R.Atal)